

То

Shri M.Thangavel,

24, Old Railway Line, East Street, Near Bharathiar ITI, Dharmapuri-2. Gentleman,

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005-Reg.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 29.11.2021 received in this office on 30.11.2021 filed under RTI Act, 2005.

In this regard, it is informed that the desired information regarding Your Pension is not available with this office. The same may be available with the CPIO of Salem Commissionerate coming under the jurisdiction of CCA, Chennai. Hence, your application is being forwarded to CPIO of Salem Commissionerate coming under the jurisdiction of CCA, Chennai, under **Section 6(3)** of the Right to Information Act, 2005, for furnishing the information directly to you.



भवदीय/ Yours Faithfully,

(RAJNI MENON) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER Central Public Information Officer

<u>Copy to:</u> The Central Public Information Officer, Salem, for furnishing the information directly to the applicant.